Important notice
Dear Customer,
On 7 February 2017 the former NXP Standard Product business became a new company with the
tradename Nexperia. Nexperia is an industry leading supplier of Discrete, Logic and PowerMOS
semiconductors with its focus on the automotive, industrial, computing, consumer and wearable
application markets
In data sheets and application notes which still contain NXP or Philips Semiconductors references, use
the references to Nexperia, as shown below.

NC = no internal connection
Figure 2.  SSOP(QSOP)16
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DRAWING NUMBER
14-Pin Plastic SO –40 to +85 °C CBT3125D SOT108-1
14-Pin Plastic SSOP –40 to +85 °C CBT3125DB SOT337-1
16-Pin Plastic SSOP(QSOP) –40 to +85 °C CBT3125DS SOT519-1
14-Pin Plastic TSSOP –40 to +85 °C CBT3125PW SOT402-1
Standard packing quantities and other packaging data is available at www.philipslogic.com/packaging.
Philips Semiconductors Product data
CBT3125Quadruple FET bus switch
2001 Dec 12 3
LOGIC DIAGRAM
1B
2B
3B
4B
3
6
8
11
2
5
9
12
1A
2A
3A
4A
1
4
10
13
1OE
2OE
3OE
4OE
SA00564
Pin numbers shown are for 14-pin package-types.
Figure 3.  CBT3125 logic diagram (positive logic)
FUNCTION TABLE (each bus switch)
INPUT
OE FUNCTION
L A = B